



Royal Government of Cambodia
Ministry of Interior

KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA
Nation Religion King

(Logo)

No. 519 សជណ

Phnom Penh, March 20, 2013

Deputy Prime Minister, Minister of Interior
To

Mrs. YIM SOTHEARY, Chairman of Eye Movement Desensitisation and
Reprocessing Association

Subject: Regarding the request for registration of Eye Movement Desensitisation
and Reprocessing Association at the Ministry of Interior.

Ref : Letter No. 001, dated March 7, 2013, regarding the request for registration
of Eye Movement Desensitisation and Reprocessing Association;

With regard to the aforesaid subject and reference, I hereby inform the
Chairman that the Ministry of Interior has agreed to register Eye Movement
Desensitisation and Reprocessing Association, having head office located at No. 79C,
Street 36, Chong Thnal Khang Lich village, Toeuk Thla quarter, Sen Sok district,
Phnom Penh. In the meantime, **Eye Movement Desensitisation and Reprocessing
Association** shall act in accordance with the own statute which is filed at the
Ministry of Interior, and conduct activities as neutral association with no
discrimination, racism of religion, politics, and serving any political party.

After the Law on Associations and Non-Government Organizations come into
effect, Eye Movement Desensitisation and Reprocessing Association shall reapply for
registration as per the law.

Referring to this, please Chairman, be informed accordingly.

Please accept, Chairman, the assurance of my highest regard.

CC:

-Office of the Council of Ministers

"For information"

-Phnom Penh Municipal Hall

"For official purpose"

- File-Archive

For Minister

Secretary of State

(Signature and stamp)

NUTH SAAN



GO., Co. Ltd., registered under No. Co-6097/02P
with the Ministry of Commerce of the Kingdom of Cambodia
#98C, Street 108, Phnom Penh, Cambodia
☎: (+855) 23 98 68 69 / 12 47 65 65 -- E: mail: go_translation@hotmail.com
G5205 (English/Ministry)

Translation made by GO Co., Ltd., from the original document
submitted for translation purposes only.
RIEL Chanserey, Managing Director of GO Co., Ltd.
Phnom Penh. September 6, 2024



ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា

រាជរដ្ឋាភិបាលកម្ពុជា
ក្រសួងមហាផ្ទៃ

លេខ: ២៤១ ចត.សក.ជស



ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

រាជធានីភ្នំពេញ, ថ្ងៃទី ២៤ ខែ កក្កដា ឆ្នាំ ២០១៣

**ឧបនាយករដ្ឋមន្ត្រី រដ្ឋមន្ត្រីក្រសួងមហាផ្ទៃ
ជម្រាបជូន**

**លោកស្រី យ៉ឹម សុភារី ប្រធានសមាគមអ្នកព្យាបាលការប៉ះទង្គិចផ្លូវចិត្តកម្ពុជាតាមបែប
ចលនាភ្នែក ការបន្ទុក និងដំណើរការឡើងវិញ**

- កម្មវត្ថុ :** អំពីការសុំចុះបញ្ជីរបស់ **សមាគមអ្នកព្យាបាលការប៉ះទង្គិចផ្លូវចិត្តកម្ពុជាតាមបែប
ចលនាភ្នែក ការបន្ទុក និងដំណើរការឡើងវិញ** នៅក្រសួងមហាផ្ទៃ ។
- យោង :** លិខិតលេខ ០០១ ចុះថ្ងៃទី ០៧ ខែ មីនា ឆ្នាំ ២០១៣ ស្តីពីការសុំចុះបញ្ជីរបស់ **សមាគម
អ្នកព្យាបាលការប៉ះទង្គិចផ្លូវចិត្តកម្ពុជាតាមបែបចលនាភ្នែក ការបន្ទុក និង
ដំណើរការឡើងវិញ** ។

តបតាមកម្មវត្ថុ និងយោងខាងលើ ខ្ញុំសូមជម្រាបលោកស្រីប្រធានថា ក្រសួងមហាផ្ទៃយល់
ព្រមចុះបញ្ជី **សមាគមអ្នកព្យាបាលការប៉ះទង្គិចផ្លូវចិត្តកម្ពុជាតាមបែបចលនាភ្នែក ការបន្ទុក
និងដំណើរការឡើងវិញ** ដែលមានអាសយដ្ឋាន នៃទីស្នាក់ការកណ្តាលនៅផ្ទះលេខ ៧៩C ផ្លូវលេខ
៣៦ ភូមិ បុទ្ទល់ខាលិច សង្កាត់ ទឹកថ្លា ខណ្ឌ បឹងកេងកង រាជធានីភ្នំពេញ នោះហើយ ។ **សមាគម
អ្នកព្យាបាលការប៉ះទង្គិចផ្លូវចិត្តកម្ពុជាតាមបែបចលនាភ្នែក ការបន្ទុក និងដំណើរការឡើង
វិញ** ត្រូវអនុវត្តតាមលក្ខន្តិកៈដូចបានតម្កល់ទុកនៅក្រសួងមហាផ្ទៃ និងធ្វើសកម្មភាពការងារក្នុងក្របខ័ណ្ឌ
ជាសមាគមអព្យាក្រឹត មិនប្រកាន់ពូជសាសន៍ មិនប្រកាន់សាសនា មិនប្រកាន់និន្នាការនយោបាយ មិនធ្វើ
សកម្មភាពបម្រើឱ្យគណបក្សនយោបាយ និងមិនធ្វើជាឧបករណ៍គណបក្សនយោបាយ ។

ក្រោយពីច្បាប់ស្តីពីសមាគម និងអង្គការមិនមែនរដ្ឋាភិបាលចូលជាធរមាន សមាគមអ្នក
ព្យាបាលការប៉ះទង្គិចផ្លូវចិត្តកម្ពុជាតាមបែបចលនាភ្នែក ការបន្ទុក និងដំណើរការឡើងវិញ ត្រូវដាក់ពាក្យសុំ
ចុះបញ្ជីសាជាថ្មីឱ្យបានត្រឹមត្រូវតាមច្បាប់ ។

អាស្រ័យហេតុនេះ សូមលោកស្រីប្រធានជ្រាបជាព័ត៌មាន ។
សូមលោកស្រីប្រធាន ទទួលនូវការរាប់អានដ៏ស្មោះស្ម័គ្រអំពីខ្ញុំ ។

ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
រដ្ឋមន្ត្រី
ប្រធានក្រសួងមហាផ្ទៃ
ហ៊ុន សែន



- ច ឆ ច ជ ង :**
- ទីស្តីការគណៈរដ្ឋមន្ត្រី
" ដើម្បីជូនជ្រាប "
 - សាលារាជធានីភ្នំពេញ
" ដើម្បីមុខការ "
 - ឯកសារ-កាលប្បវត្តិ